## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
To amend Ordinance No. 21,959 to change parties in the contract from the United States Soccer Foundation to Musco Sports Lighting, LLC.	√ Ordinance Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	An ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 21,959 (February 2, 2021), to change parties in the contract from the United States Soccer Foundation to Musco Sports Lighting, LLC. Contract details to remain as passed in Ordinance No. 21,959	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funds in the amount of \$100,000.00 will be paid from Account No. 108459–S45G047 and were approved in the previous ordinance.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the ordinance.	
BACKGROUND	The United States Soccer Foundation, under its Safe Places to Play Program, provides services to communities around the Nation by building mini-pitch facilities. The Foundation partners with national vendors, including Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, in order to economically provide these facilities as part of the Safe Places to Play Program. The Foundation was not able to meet City Requirements for the bonding of the project and as such, Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, has agreed to facilitate the contract.	

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 6, 2021 AGENDA